Datasheet
F2950
High Linearity SP2T Wi-Fi RF Switch 100MHz to 8GHz
R35DS0038EU0102   Rev.1.02
May 20, 2024
 Page 1
© 2017-2024 Renesas Electronics
The F2950 is a high power, reflective 50Ω, single-

  2
■ Line 1: Y = last digit of the year, BA = sequential letters for traceability purposes
■ Line 2: Pin 1 dot, 2 = F2950 part number code
12. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature Range
F2950NEGK 1.5 × 1.5 × 0.55 mm
NEG6 DFN
MSL1 Cut Tape
-40°C to +105°C
F2950NEGK8 MSL1 Reel
F2950EVBI Evaluation Board
13. Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.02 May 20, 2024 Updated Maximum Junction Temperature to +140°C in Absolute Maximum Ratings.
1.01 Mar 9, 2022 Updated the IIP2 specifications.
1.00 Aug 8, 2017 Initial release.
	1. Pin Information
	1.1 Pin Assignments
	1.2 Pin Descriptions